

**Misc. A 29/2022**

**(Reg 29/2022)**

Present : Smt. Asima Pal,  
Addl. Dist.Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> court, Malda.

14

dated : 19-01-2024

Appellant as well as Respondent files hazira through ld. Advocate

Today is fixed for hearing argument the instant appeal.

Heard ld. Advocate for the appellant in part and deferred on the  
prayer of the ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Fix 27-02-2024 for hearing argument of the instant appeal.

Dict. & Cortd. By

ADJ,  
5<sup>th</sup> court, Malda.

Additional District Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> court, Malda.